
 
 

 
South Dakota Statewide Continuum of Care Competition 

Timeline 2019 
 

 
Due 
Date 

 
Organization 
Responsible 

APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT   

NOFA RELEASED Tuesday July 3, 2019 PROJECTS 

DEVELOP PROJECTS/APPLICATIONS 
 

Ongoing SDHHC 

MOST CURRENT ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORTS (APRS) Accepted by HUD FOR ALL 
INCOMING RENEWAL PROJECTS OBTAINED FROM SAGE 

Monday, July 31, 2019 
 SDHHC 

PAC CONVENES TO DEVELOP RANKING TOOL FOR PROJECT APPLICANTS Tuesday, July 23, 2019 PAC 

PRE-APPLICATIONS FOR NEW PROJECTS DUE 
 

Monday, July 29, 2019 
NEW 

PROJECTS 
 

PAC CONVENES TO FINALIZE RANKING TOOL Tuesday, July 30, 2019 PAC 

Project Applications – (first draft) DUE TO SDHDA (5:00 p.m. (CST) 
 

Thursday, Aug. 8, 2019 New/Renewal 
Projects 

Comments back to applicants on first drafts Wednesday, Aug. 14, 2019 SDHDA 

FINAL PROJECT APPLICATIONS DUE TO SDHDA (5:00 p.m. (CST) 
 
(no later than 30 days before the applications deadline – per HUD) 
 

Tuesday, Aug. 27, 2019 
New/Renewal 

Projects 

RELEASE COLLABORATIVE APPLICATION FOR COMMENTS Tuesday, Sept. 3, 2019 SDHDA 

PAC CONVENES TO RANK APPLICATIONS 
Tuesday-Wednesday, 

Sept. 10-11, 2019 
 

New/Renewal 
Projects 

NOTIFICATION OF APPROVED OR DISALLOWED PROJECT APPLICATIONS 
(all applicants must be notified, in writing, within 15 days of the application deadline of 
acceptance, reduction, or rejection – per HUD) 
 

Wednesday, Sept. 11, 
2019 

PAC 

APPEAL PROCESS – appeals to ranking process must be submitted to SDHDA 
Wednesday, Sept. 11, 
2019 – Wednesday, 

Sept. 25, 2019 

SDHDA 
 

COMMENTS DUE ON COLLABORATIVE APPLICATION Thursday, Sept. 19, 2019 Public 

Place Consolidated Application on SDHHC website for community and stakeholder review 
(HUD deadline is 2 days prior to application due date) 

Wednesday, Sept. 25, 
2019 SDHDA 

APPLICATIONS SUBMITTED TO HUD -actual deadline 09/30/2019 
Friday, 

Sept. 27, 2019 
 

SDHDA 

 

SDHHC - SD Housing for the Homeless Consortium  
SDHDA - South Dakota Housing Development Authority 
PROJECT - Applicants for Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Funding   
PAC – Policy and Advisory Committee, SD-500 CoC Governing Board 


